PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3878857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. DAVID KUN	05/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEA-TRAIN EXPRESS - LLC
Street Address:	30833 - 36TH CT., SW
City:	FEDERAL WAY
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98023

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15144494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (253)859-8915

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 253-859-9128

usptomail@earthlink.net Email: R. REAMS GOODLOE, JR. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 24722 - 104TH AVENUE SE, SUITE 102 Address Line 4: KENT, WASHINGTON 98030-5322

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ST3-3980-U NAME OF SUBMITTER: **VALERIE MCMANUS** SIGNATURE: /VALERIE MCMANUS/

DATE SIGNED: 05/18/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=ASSIGNMENT INVENTION 15144494 3980U#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_INVENTION_15144494_3980U#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT INVENTION 15144494 3980U#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT INVENTION 15144494 3980U#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT INVENTION 15144494 3980U#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 038636 FRAME: 0457 503832209

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION Attorney Docket No.: ST3-3980-U

For: \(\) U.S. and/or \(\) Foreign Rights
For: \(\) U.S. Application or
\(\) U.S. Provisional Application
For: \(\) U.S. Patent
For: \(\) PCT Application
By: \(\) Inventor(s) or \(\) Present Owner ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION In consideration of the payment by ${\tt ASSIGNEE}$ to ${\tt ASSIGNOR}$ of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR: Inventor(s) or person(s) or entit(ies) who own the invention DAVID KUN type or print name of ASSIGNOR $30833 - 36^{TH} CT., SW$ Address FEDERAL WAY, WA 98023 U.S.Nationality (if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following): Document execution date: NOT APPLICABLE Recorded on Reel/Frame: HEREBY SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS TO **ASSIGNEE:** SEA-TRAIN EXPRESS - LLC type or print name of ASSIGNEE 30833 - 36TH CT., SW Address FEDERAL WAY, WA 98023 A Washington Limited Liability Company and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,

the entire right, title and interest

 \boxtimes and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INTERMODAL CONTAINER HANDLING

	_	
Name	of Ir	nventor(s) David KUN
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and	which	is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
(b)		U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/144,494 filed on May 2, 2016.
(C)		U.S. Provisional application naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention, namely U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.:, filed on
		To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)		U.S. patent application publication No.:/ filed on
(e) (f)		International application no. PCT/US U.S. patent No.: issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(also	check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
inve cont ther exam	ntion inuati eof, a inatio	nd to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said by the above application(s) or any continuation, ion-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute and as to letters patent on any reissue or re- on thereof, and all rights of action with respect to agement thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, represents, and covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION Attorney Docket No.: ST3-3980-U

be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof, or which may otherwise be necessary to desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s) and seal(s) on the date shown below.

Date: <u>o</u> \$ / / 8/2016	David KUN (SIGNATURE)	
--	-----------------------	--

Notarization or Legalization Page added.

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO. 15/144,494
FILING DATE: MAY 2, 2016

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at

My appointment expires

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at

My appointment expires

State Of Washington

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at

My appointment expires

State Of Washington

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at

My appointment expires

State Of Washington

State Of Was

INSTRUMENT: ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

(PATENT APPLICATION)

PATENT REEL: 038636 FRAME: 0461

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

SEA-TRAIN EXPRESS - LLC

(A Washington Limited Liability Company)

Its: manage Member
Date: 05/18,2016

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that DAVID KUN is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Managing Member of SEA-TRAIN EXPRESS - LLC, to be the free and voluntary act of such party, for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

May 18,2016.

Dionda Boodlae

Notary Signature

Rhonda Goodloe

(Seal or Stamp)

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at <u>Kent</u>. Wh. My appointment expires <u>0///7//9</u>.

PATENT REEL: 038636 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 05/18/2016